DNR Indiana Department
of Natural Resources

Eric J. Holcomb, Governor
Cameron F. Clark, Director

Lake and River Enhancement Program
Division of Fish & Wildlife

402 W. Washington St, Rm W273
Indianapolis, IN 46204

PH: 317/233-1484

FAX: 317/232-8150

May 2019 LARE Sediment Removal and Logjam Removal Project Grant Awards

The list of projects by water body, county, project type and grant award are:

Water body (County) Project type
Blue River — Middle Fork

(Washington) Logjam removal

Jones & Tamarack Lakes (Noble) Sediment removal

Lake Wawasee (Kosciusko) Sediment removal
Lime Lake (Steuben) Sediment removal plan
Turtle Creek/Ohio River .

. Sediment removal
(Switzerland)
Upper & Lower Fish Lakes & .
Mud Lake (LaPorte) Sediment removal

Total = $583,700

Grant award

$32,200
$74,000
$150,000
$7,500
$100,000

$220,000

The DNR mission: Protect, enhance, preserve and wisely use natural,
cultural and recreational resources for the benefit of Indiana’s citizens
through professional leadership, management and education.

www.DNR.IN.gov
An Equal Opportunity Employer



