

Lake and River Enhancement Program Division of Fish & Wildlife 402 W. Washington St, Rm W273 Indianapolis, IN 46204 PH: 317/233-1484

FAX: 317/232-8150

May 2019 LARE Sediment Removal and Logjam Removal Project Grant Awards

The list of projects by water body, county, project type and grant award are:

Water body (County) Blue River – Middle Fork (Washington)	Project type	Grant award
	Logjam removal	\$32,200
Jones & Tamarack Lakes (Noble)	Sediment removal	\$74,000
Lake Wawasee (Kosciusko)	Sediment removal	\$150,000
Lime Lake (Steuben)	Sediment removal plan	\$7,500
Turtle Creek/Ohio River (Switzerland)	Sediment removal	\$100,000
Upper & Lower Fish Lakes & Mud Lake (LaPorte)	Sediment removal	\$220,000

Total = \$583,700